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LHRlbhAN SCHOOL

Tuition and Fee Schedule
2024-2025
RETURNING STUDENTS
Grade Enroliment Late Student Fees | Late Student Annual Annual Annual Annual
Fee Enroliment | {Due 329) Fees Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition
(after 1115) (aher3729) | | Student | % Sibling | 2"¢ Sibling | 3" Sibling
(Oldest
child)

Kdé-51h 105.00 155.00 550.00 650.00 5760.00 5620.00 5480.00 5340.00

Gth-8th 105.00 155.00 550.00 650.00 5975.00 5835.00 3695.00 5555.00

9th-12th 105.00 155.00 550.00 650.00 6310.00 6167.00 6024.00 5881.00

NEWSTUDENTS

Grade Application | Assessment | Enrollment Student Late Annual Annual Annual Annual

Fee Fee Fee Fees Student | Tuition Tuition | Tuition | Tuition
{One time (Ducwithn | Fees 1| \wsiling | 2™ | 3%Sibling
per family) wo weeks Student Sibling
of (Oldest
acceplance) child)

K3-5th 50.00 150.00 155.00 55000 §50.00 | 5760.00 $620.00 | 548000 | 5340.00
6th-Bth 50.00 150.00 155.00 550.00 650,00 | 5975.00 | 583500 | 569500 | 3555.00
9th-12th 50,00 150.00 155.00 550.00 65000 | 631000 6167.00 602400 | S881.00

Tuition paid in full by June 301 will receive a 5% discount.

Application, assessment, enrollment, and student fees are non-refundable.

A non-refundable Capital Improvement Fee of $250 per family is duc by May 31st. After May

31st, the fee increases to $350.




